
ORRICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SHARSA 
Short Tender Notice 01/2025 

As directed, Sealed quotation are invited from bona-fide and reputed Firms, suppliers, choirzcd Dealers, preferably of Voltas having Service Centres in around Saharsa for supply and installation 1 of 1.5 Ton Split Air Conditioner with stabilizer and other equipment. 

Last date and time of Receipt of Bids 
Place of submission of Bids 

Date Time and Place of Opening of Bids 

17.03.2025 

Nazarat, Saharsa 
18.03.2025 at 1.30 P.M. in presence of the Purchase Committee and the D.D.0, Civil Court, Saharsa. 

By Order 

Judge-in-Charge Civil Court, Saharsa 



oRRICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS 

As dirccted, Scaled quotation are invited from bona-fide and reputed Firms, suppliers, Authoirzed Dcalers, preferably of Voltas having Service Centres in around Saharsa tar unply and installation of 1.5 Ton Split Air Conditioner with stabilizer and other equipment. t should also have financial capacity to cxccute the orders for supply of the articles on purchase. 

Order Quantity 
1.Tata Voltas 1.5 Ton Split A.C. -

Short Tender Notice 01/2025 

2. Tata Voltas 1.5 Ton Split A.C. 

20 for izlas with Stabilizer 

Terms & Conditions: 

and extra equipmcnt. (Extra wirc, coppcr PVC pipe stand e.tc.) 

Note:- Order quantity may increase or decrease on discretion of District Purchase Committee, Saharsa 

5 for Chamber with Stabilizer and stand 

Air Conditioner Specification shall be as follows: 

Refrigerant R-32 Rating 5 Star warranty on AC compressor 10 Years & 5 Years warranty 
on PCB Types of articles covered by warranty must be maintained Air Conditioner. 

1. The articles should be in good condition. 

2. The rate quoted in tender should be inclusive of all taxes. 

3. No advance payment shall be made. 
4. The firms shall submit their bill in triplicate at the time of supply of articles 

S. The Civil Court reserve the right to accept or reject any or all quotations. 

6. Payment will be made through online mode not in cash, after delivery and inspection of the 

goods, in case any defect is found in any of the material the concerned firm shall replace it 

immediately free of cost. 

https://saharsa.dcourts.gov.in 

1. The selected supplier shall have to supply and install Air Conditioner with Stabilizer within 5 

days of placing the purchase order. 
8. Tender bid submitted after the deadline of submission will not be considered. 

9. Tender can be downloaded from the Official website of Disrict Court, Saharsa 

Installation: The installation charges shall include the following work 

a) Mounting/Fitting indoor and outdoor units at the respective locations 

O) Laying refrigerant piping of required length and connecting bot the units after drilling 

hole/holes in the wal if required. 
) Leak testing of the entire system. 
d) Charging Refrigerant gas in the unit By Order 

Judge-in-Charge 
Civil Court, Saharsa 

JUDGE, SHARSA 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

